Dust Control Application Sequence

2026
(as of 3/19/2026)
Order County Segment Begin/End Distance (miles) Est. start | Est. comp.
Road - date date
Segment [Cumulative

1 1A (S) Intersection of CR-1 end (0.5) 0.50 0.50 6-Apr 6-Apr
2 1 Fisher Canyon to black top 4.74 5.24 6-Apr 13-Apr
3 22 CR-22A to CR-1 3.34 8.58 13-Apr 16-Apr
4 22A CR-1 to CR-22 0.50 9.08 16-Apr 16-Apr
5 15 Dave Wood Road (county line to county line) 7.17 16.25 16-Apr 29-Apr
6 5 Ridgway Town limit to CR-24 1.64 17.89 29-Apr 30-Apr
7 5A CR-5 to elbow at Ridgway Town ditch 0.90 18.79 30-Apr 4-May
8 5 Top of Commissioner Hill to CR-5A 3.59 22.38 4-May 7-May
9 5 Commissioner Hill 1.20 23.58 7-May 11-May
10 361 Senator Gulch to CDOT 3.40 26.98 11-May 14-May
11 14 US-550 to Gold Mountain Trail 1.20 28.18 14-May 18-May
12 17 Ouray city limit to Whispering Pines 0.67 28.85 18-May 19-May
13 17 Mile 1.2 to Mile 1.4 0.20 29.05 19-May 19-May
14 17 Black Lake to Suzanne 1.15 30.20 19-May 20-May
15 10 US-550 to Wolf Cattle 3.34 33.54 20-May 27-May
16 12 Mile 3.1 to Mile 3.7 0.60 34.14 27-May 28-May
17 12 US-550 to intersection of CR-12A 1.68 35.82 28-May 1-Jun
18 23 CR-3t0 90 @ Hudson 1.93 37.75 1-Jun 3-Jun
19 23 US-550 to Sako 0.87 38.62 3-Jun 4-Jun
20 | Marguerite |Suzanne to CR-23 including Parkway 0.41 39.03 4-Jun 4-Jun
21 Mary's  |CR-23 to cul-de-sac 0.81 39.84 4-Jun 8-Jun
22 Suzanne ([Mary's Rd to top of Hill 0.65 40.49 8-Jun 8-Jun
23 4 US-550 to top of teardrop on Pinion Drive 1.00 41.49 8-Jun 10-Jun
24 23 Uncompahgre Bridge to Ridgway Town limit 2.64 44.13 10-Jun 15-Jun
25 3A US-550 to Uncompahgre Bridge 0.56 44.69 15-Jun 16-Jun
26 3 US-550 to CR-3A 1.11 45.80 16-Jun 17-Jun
27 24 Dallas Creek Bridge to Lazy Dog 2.67 48.47 17-Jun 23-Jun
28 24C C0O-62 to CR-24D 0.38 48.85 23-Jun 24-Jun
29 24D C0-62 to CR-24 0.48 49.33 24-Jun 24-Jun
30 24 Weaver Bridge to Phillips 0.87 50.20 24-Jun 25-Jun
31 24 US-550 to CR-24A 2.06 52.26 25-Jun 30-Jun
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